GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd. – Appointment of Members of A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd. – Cancellation - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 516

Dated: 14-08-2019. Read the following:-

G.O.Rt.No.163, Agri. & Coop. (Agri. I) Dept., dt.20.02.2019.

-::0::-

In the G.O. read above, orders were issued appointing the following individuals as Members of A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation:

SI.	Name of	Name	District	Constituency
No.	the post	S/Sri		
1.	Member	Gadu Venkatappadu	Visakhapatnam	Bhimili
2.	Member	Ambati Sri Hari	Krishna	Avanigadda
		Prasad		
3.	Member	Ratakonda Gurappa Naidu	Chittoor	Madanapalle
4.	Member	M. Balakrishna Yadav	Kadapa	Kadapa

2. Now, the Government after careful examination of the matter, have decided to cancel the above said orders, with immediate effect.

3. Accordingly, Government hereby cancel the orders issued in the G.O. read above.

4. The Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited shall take further necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Y. MADHUSUDHANA REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

The Vice Chairman & Managing Director,

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd., Vijayawada.

Copy to the Addl. Secy. to Hon'ble C.M.

Copy to the P.S. to Min. (Agri.).

Copy to the General Administration (Poll. A) Department.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER